



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.277 OF 2025

Abdul Raqeeb Abdul Hamid Ansari & Ors. ...Applicants  
*Versus*  
Existing Trustees of Late Wanabai Mankoji  
Dhone Trust & Ors. ...Respondents

---

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sujay Gangal and  
Mr. Harshal Mule, for the Applicants.  
Mr. Drupad Patil a/w. Ms. Srushti Chalke, for the Respondent No.1.

---

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**  
**DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Mr. Gorwadkar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Applicants states that the Applicants be granted leave to file additional compilation of documents.
2. Let such additional compilation of documents be filed and copy of the same be served on the learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents on or before 9<sup>th</sup> June 2025..
3. At the request of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Applicants, stand over to **16<sup>th</sup> June 2025**.



4. Till next date, the eviction decree shall not be executed.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL

Digitally  
signed by  
SONALI  
MILIND  
PATIL  
Date:  
2025.05.08  
09:37:15  
+0530