



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.277 OF 2025**

Abdul Raqeeb Abdul Hamid Ansari and Ors. ... Applicants  
versus  
Existing Trustees of Late Wanabai  
Mankoji Dhone Trust and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Swaraj Savant with Mr. Harshal Mule i/by Mr. Sujay Gangal for Applicant.  
Ms. Shruti Chalke i/by Mr. Drupad Patil, for Respondents.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 16 JUNE 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for the Applicants seeks further time to file additional compilation of documents.
3. By way of indulgence, two weeks time is granted.
4. Stand over to 30 June 2025.
5. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.
6. It is hereby made clear that no request for adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**