



2026:BHC-AS:22360

Board Sr.No.:6

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

Abdul Raqeeb Abdul Hamid Ansari And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Existing Trustees Of Late Wanabai MankojiRESPONDENT

Dhone Trust And Ors

MR. S. M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rutvik Joshi,
Swaraj Savant, Varun Thanawala and Mr.Harshad Mule and
Soham Lande i/by Sujay Gangal for Petitioner

Mr. Drupad Sopan Patil with Ms. Srushti Chalke for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 25/03/2026. List the matter under the caption of
Circulation, Interim relief,if any,to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)