



2026:BHC-AS:22360

Board Sr.No.:-3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2025

Abdul Raqeeb Abdul Hamid Ansari And OrsAPPLICANT

V/S

Existing Trustees Of Late Wanabai MankojiRESPONDENT

Dhone Trust And Ors

Mr. S. M. Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sujay Gangal,
Mr. Swaraj M. Savant, Mr. Harshal N. Mule & Mr. Varun H.
Thanawala Adv. for Applicant

Mr. Drupad S. Patil a/w Ms. Srushti Chalke Adv. for
Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)