



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.277 OF 2025

Abdul Raqeeb Abdul Hamid Ansari and Ors.

.....PETITIONERS

: VERSUS :

Existing Trustees of Late Wanabai Mankoji

Dhone Trust and Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

Mr. Varun H. Thanawala i/b Sujay H. Gangal for the Applicants.

Ms. Srushti Chalke i/b Mr. Drupad Patil for the Respondent.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 8 MAY 2026.

P.C.:

1) Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 5 May 2026.

2) It is pointed out that when the judgment was pronounced on 5 May 2026, none had appeared on behalf of the Applicants and therefore request for continuaiton of stay could not be made. Today request is made for continuation of stay order granted by this Court for a period of 4 weeks.



3) Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the interim order granted by this Court on 6 May 2025 shall continue to operate for a period of 4 weeks.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally signed by
NEETA SHAILESH
SAWANT

Date: 2026.05.11
16:03:51 +0530